AAH NI &Y | FMEFHE
I - S

PR

S FRH I3 EZ 5P TR (B2 hYe)
\ngeflg;@.:ﬁigj{iig—o

\LL%IEEI :

Iy

10

kA
W | A 5 B
Tl e 2. WHE R 3B 4= mprip 5 ASTR(B 2 7))
Folems(1.7527) T.4H0.827 ~260-270 24 ) 8 4a5k(6 2 7)
® 1,100 =~ ¢ 2,200 ¢ 3.400 ¢ 4.800 2%  5.1500 2 ¢
o | e [6.5000 2% 7.10000 2% 8,110 2 ¢ B (H A 99.10 2 4)
; 9.400 2 < B (% & 91.4 24)  10.10000 2 ¢ s4_ 11, 4x100 2 ¢ 424
) 12.3000 2 © Hige 13, 4x400 2 & 33 4
~ 14, 4x400 2= R 254 (5 1-3#H 74 %2 4%+ 4)
w |
BolE-p t1100 2% 2.0k 34T 4BF 5400 2 ¢
f $op r6.110 2 R Bl T4 S HFEB 9 4E# 10.1500 2 <
7ol erE 20BN 3.z AapiE 4.4 A o T) bl 2T)
F o6 890,627 220230 24) T.4hrk(4 2 5) 8 3FFEEE
¥ 1,100 2 ¢ 2.200 ¢ 3.400 >~ ¢  4.800 2% 5. 1500 2 ¢
* | o 650002 % 710000 2% 8.100 B (# & 83.8 2 4)
< 9.400 2 < B (F A 76.2 24)  10.10000 2 ¢ 4. 11. 4x100 2 < 44
. 12.3000 2 < Hige 13, 4x400 2 & 424
14, 4x400 2 ¢ R &34 (5 13494 ;52 44%~4)
KR
?g F-p 1100 2> B (R R 83.8 a4 ) 2. B3 3.4k 2 T) 4.200 2%
& | Fop b 6HRHE0.627)  T.800 2 ¢
mo| o | LErE 2.4FEerd 3ed A &m(G2aT) HBH(L5 A T)
oL F 6 0.7 2T 220-230 24) T4k (52 7)
g 1.100 = = 2.200 = = 3.400 2 = 4.800 = = 5 1500 = ¢
L | [6.3000 2 TII0 e EE(E R 914 2A)
7 8.400 = = B (% & 83.8 24 )  9.5000 = = 4. 10. 4x100 = = 34

11. 4x400 = = 4 12.2000 = = riwz(® & 83.8 &4 )
13. 4x400 2> B &4+ (% 1-3H 542 %2 -4%+2)




2| A
| o#E %P
) ~p 1102 B FEARI42A) 245G 2T) 3L EE
g s,,; P4 ik 5.1500 2 ¢
&
Tl 2 HERE 3 prd 4 A7) bas(l 2 T)
F o6 #400.5 27 ~200-230 24)  T.4a% (32 7)
B 1.100 = = 2.200 o = 3.400 =~ = 4,800 = = 5.1500 = =
¢ | sz [6.3000 2% 7.100 2% EHP(E R T6.2 24)
o | og 8.@0A”%ﬁ(%&7&2a¢> 9.5000 2 = $£4. 10, 4x100 2 = 34
) 11. 4x400 2 = 4 12.2000 2 ¢ g (ﬁ&?BZ*D)
—+
13. 4x400 2 = r & &4<$1\3%94;; A4 4)
iz

P e

$1.100 > (B R T6.2 24 ) 2,433 2 7) 3B

- P
=P 4P 5.800 o ¢




2}
¥ lLpe® 2.8+ 3. dbakeimig 4 4-3R(6 /)
al?
Tl {16027 2,100 2% 3.200 2% 4.3000 2 % 4. 5. 4x100 2 % 4
T T |6 ax200 2 ¢ g
E’ —_
£l I;g $op t1100 2 2B
5 | Boop o3 aT(6R)
2]
Fo|Lerw 2.9 3 odbrkdsg A &IR(6F)
.
| A 1,60 2% 2,100 2% 3.200 2% 4.3000 2 % gkd4. 5. 4x100 2 & 424
o | F L6 axo00 2 ¢ s
v -
w | 7 | F-p 11,100 2% 2438 (6 B)
f: P T3 BE
\':1
& FoILErR 2. 3 dEREg 4 4368
POl 1160 2 2,100 2% 3,200 2% 4.3000 2 ¢ g4l 5. Ax100 2 € 434
T |6.4x200 2 ¢ g2
z _
w | | F-p 1110027 2,83
§ 2P 3. 453R(6 B)
2]
& Fo|Lp3 2. BB 3. Ik ik 4. &-7% (6 75)
’i 11, 60 2 ¢ 2.100 2 & 3.200 2% 4.3000 2 % #4_
F o5 ax100 2 <824 6. 4x200 2 < 424
z
KN - p 11,100 &= 2. 43k(6F)

9 (g oy 10

24

$op 3. EA




‘;u‘: 3a

7

wos B A R (U 1;’%& e R 111.11.23 i 37
ER 3 e B¢ f&] g Bl | B | R Bl
P 75 Jw.g F3e |43 [ 79% | +9n | fow | Loy
B 1.60m | 1.30m | 1.45m | 1.20m | 1.15m | 1.10m | 1.15m | 1.05m
FES 2.70m | 2.40m | 2.60m | 2.30m | — — - —
| B it 5.60m | 3.80m | 4.80m | 3.50m | 3.80m | 3.50m | 3.60m | 3.20m
N 10.50m | 8.00m — — — — — —
B 10.00m | 8.00m | 9.00m | 7.00m | 8.50m | 6.50m | 7.80m | 6.00m
¥ 444 21.30m | 16.00m | 18.00m | 15.00m | — — - —
‘ 873 33.00m | 19.00m | 25.00m | 18.00m | — — — —
szt 20.00m | 20.00m | 18.00m | 16.00m | — — - —
o 3 Hinik - — — — | 43.00m | 32.00m | 38.00m | 28.00m
60m — — — — 9.20 | 9.80 | 9.50 | 10.00
100m 12.70 | 14.20 | 13.20 | 15.20 | 15.10 | 15.80 | 15.60 | 16.00
200m 25.00 | 30.00 | 27.00 | 33.50 | 31.50 | 33.50 | 32.50 | 35.00
400m 58.00 | 75.00 | 60.00 | 78.00 — — — —
3 800m 2:28.00 | 2:50.00 | 2:35.00 | 3:00.00 | — — - —
= 1500m 4:45.00 | 6:00.00 | 5:15.00 | 6:30.00 | — — - —
3000m — —  13:00.00(14:00.00| — — - —
5000m 22:00.00(24:30.00| — — — — — —
10000m  |45:00.00(52:00.00| — — — — — —
¥ 100m #54 — 20. 50 — 21. 00 — — — —
110m B4 20. 00 — 23. 00 — — — - —
400m B4 75.00 | 80.00 | 80.00 | 90.00 — — - —
4x100m # 4 51.00 | 58.00 | 52.00 | 60.00 — — - —
4x200m 4% 4 - - - - - - — -
4x400m %4 | 4:00.00 | 4:40.00 | 4:25.00 | 5:20.00 | — — — —
4x400m
2 4:20. 00 4:50. 00 — — - —
3000m #4_ — — — —|25:00.00 [25:00.0025:00.00 | 25:00. 00
5000m #4_ - — | 36:00.00 | 38:00.00 | — — - —
10000m #£4_ | 1:15:00 | 1:20:00 | — — — — - —
2000m F5 — —  109:00.00(11:00.00| — — — —
3000m Fese | 14:00.00(18:00.00| — — — — — —

R

7

[
ks

1

14
=
&
s

1700 ~

|
=
&
o

L
=
o
S

3800 4




g

ﬁ~ﬁ§:

(=) By FRAZLR S 10 FRZFHL -

:)%%w:%@ﬁ’%ﬂ&ﬁi%
[EREEE {g;’—g p i ':L, 2w

Ve

L REER

CRCEARR Y EARe SR g e SRR (FE2HE TR S S HER )

R R AT (GRBEFRER N R ) o HAREE T

BREIF-RFRAFAFIRLL(H

7P Yo b R P PR it AR
i g 30 A 15 A
E £ g 40 & gk 30 4
FEE g 60 A g 50 A

(=) 2w P& X 5 -JERFIEPELFRT LIRS B
BOFEBE 30 44 FERFFT A0 24 T FHEEL -

(Z) B&pEFF- 372 L X182

NN B P‘*?tx ¥ =t & Jf % LL?‘B*F'& 90 ~ 43

1~ R
(¢ ) v —1_ 2% 38 WL %%ﬁ%—w 3
%ﬁo

(z) 22z 5,—5 % aF’;;%—le«i—:'( IR )“_ﬁ.%ﬁ_i’a%

e P R i 2l S

HR SR P F 20 A

W BIHAERF 0 F o 3 F S g o ©
Pt R A F R

0 rd > MgBHESRFLoREPRE  FoRFeds

S AREPEEP RGATAD 113 EY | EMLETH £ HF Y

4 B P2 o

B SENVIES ML) & AR



5FACHBRFSARE

- B3 (Ee:ave)
Bacdep | EXE52 3R
)|
1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10
BP IS 1.60 1.651.70 | 1.7511.80 | 1.85|1.88 | 1.91 | 1.94 | 1.97 | 2. 00
B LI 1.30 1.351.40 | 1.45]1.50 | 1.55 | 1.58 | .61 | 1.64 | 1.67 | 1.70
Re 93+ 1. 45 1.50 | 1.55 | 1.60 | 1.65 | 1.70 | 1.73 | 1. 75| 1.78 | .81 | 1. 84
Be *+ 5 1.25 1.30 | 1.35|1.40 | 1.45|1.48 | 1.51 | 1.54 | 1.57 | 1.60 | 1.63
B85 Te 1.15 1.20 1 1.251.30 | 1.35|1.40 | 1.43 | 1.46 | 1.51 | 1.54 | 1. 57
B 9ele 1.10 1165 11.20 1 1.25|1.30 | 1.35|1.38 | 1.41 | 1.44|1.47|1.50
B~ " e 1.10 1.16511.20 1 1.25|1.30 | 1.35|1.38 | 1.41 | 1.44|1.47|1.50
B ~c e 1.05 110 | 1.15 1 1.20 | 1.25|1.30 | 1.33 | 1.36 | 1.39 | 1.42 | 1.45
%7 7L 1. 45 1.50 | 1.55 | 1.60 | 1.65 | 1.70 | 1.73 | 1.75 | 1.78 | 1.81 | 1. 84
B¢ A= 1.20 1.2511.30 | 1.35|1.40 | 1.45|1.48 | 1.51 | 1.54 | 1.57 | 1.60
WQ 93758 1. 35 1.40 | 1.45 | 1.50 | 1.55 | 1.60 | 1.63 | 1.66 | 1.69 | 1.71 | 1.74
IR ] 1.20 1.2511.30 | 1.35|1.40 | 1.43 | 1.46 | 1.51 | 1.54 | 1.57 | 1.60
B 95 =5 1.10 1.1511.20 11.25|1.30 | 1.35|1.38 | 1.41 | 1.44|1.47|1.50
B4 = 58 1.05 110 | 1.15 1 1.20 | 1.25|1.30 | 1.33 | 1.36 | 1.39 | 1.42 | 1.45
¥y (Ex: o)
. Rhedept | FXFHF R
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
BP9+t 2.20 2.4012.60]2.80(3.00]3.10]3.20|3.30|3.40|3.503.70
B IS 2. 40 2.601]2.80(3.00]3.20|3.40|3.50|3.60|3.70|3.80]3.90
BRI 2.00 2.2012.4012.60(2.80(3.00]3.103.20|3.303.40 3.50
e 7+ 2.00 2.2012.4012.60(2.80(3.00]3.10]3.20|3.30]3.40 3.50
e +3 e 1. 60 1.80]2.002.20(2.30|2.40|2.50|2.60|2.70 |2.80]2.90




